

The 6th Annual International Conference (AIC) of Syiah Kuala University

The 12th International Conference on Mathematics, Statistics and Its Application (ICMSA) Building Aceh trought Science: Dignity & Prosperity



Secretariat: LPPM Unsviah. Biro Lama KPA Unsviah Lt. 2. URL: www.aic.unsviah.ac.id: E-mail: aic@aic.unsviah.ac.id

Letter of Acceptance and Invitation The AIC Unsylah & ICMSA 2016

Banda Aceh, August 23, 2016

Dear Hafsah Nirwana (Head Of Electrical Departement of Politechnic Negeri Ujung Pandang)

The organizing committee of The 6thAnnual International Conference (AIC) Syiah Kuala University in conjuction with The 12thInternational Conference on Mathematics, Statistics and Its Application (ICMSA) is pleased to inform you that your paper entitled Performance of Network Mobile Multi Node Wireless Sensor For Application to Landslide Movements has been accepeted, therefore, you are cordially inviated for oral presentation at the conference will take place at the Academic Activity Center, Syiah Kuala University, Banda Aceh, Indonesia, on October 4-5, 2016. For further detailed informatiom abaout the conference, kindly visit our website at http://www.aic.unsyiah.ac.id/.

Please be informed that the final camera ready of the full paper formatted according to the template provided on the conference website must be submitted online or to the following email: aic@unsyiah.ac.id before August 31, 2016. The final paper must be in word format (.doc). The outhor(s) must also send us the registration form and the payment of the registration fee. Please visit the conference website for payment procedure and bank details.

Thank you for your interest and support for the 6thAIC – 12thICMSA Conference. We look forward to seeing you Banda aceh, Indonesia in October 2016.

Sincerely yours,

Dr. Syaifullah Muhammad, M.Eng Chairperson of AIC-IMCSA 2016